Guidelines for applying for the

IAGES sponsored 'Research Grant- for Best Postgraduate Thesis' in Surgery

About the Research Grant

Under the new initiatives by Our President Dr.L P Thangavelu, we will be selecting maximum of 5 Best postgraduate thesis in surgery every year, to be considered for the IAGES sponsored 'Research Grant' for Rs;100,000 each.

Who are all eligible to apply?

- MS /DNB General surgical postgraduates in various institutions across India
- M.Ch/DNB Surgical gastroenterology, Minimal access surgery

How to apply?

- Fill in the application form available from www.iages.in
 - Give all your personal details and contact details
 - Abstract of the proposed thesis In Minimal Access Surgery
 - Study place and period
 - Name of the Guide and his/her position & qualification
- Send all the details to Hon. Secretary IAGES by e mail
 - o lages.secretary@gmail.com
- Apply for Associate membership of IAGES
 - Apply on line for Associate member of IAGES. Visit our website for details. It is necessary for processing your application for the research grant
- Academic committee would process all the applications and choose the 5 'Best
 Postgraduate Thesis Paper' for providing the 'Research Grant' for Rs: 100,000 each
- We will inform the successful applicants regarding the research grant and if needed he/she may be asked to appear for an interview
- Following the recommendation by the academic council, we will issue the cheque/DD for Rs: 100,000 to the successful PGs
- She/he would be asked to submit the copy of their completed thesis to the academic council on or before the agreed date of submission.
- The successful applicant would be encouraged to present his/her study in our national conference and also publish in JMAS with approval from editorial board.

Last date for application

• 31st July every year

Date of announcement of successful applicant

• Before 30th September every year

For further details, please contact

Dr.Satish Midha

Hon Secretary IAGES

98351 50204/

iages.secretary@gmail.com

Visit our website for more details: www.iages.in